
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Mad Dog (Part I) 57 days Thu 10/12/00 Fri 12/29/00

2 Mad Dog (Part II) 135 days Mon 1/1/01 Tue 7/3/01
3 Business Case Preparation 100 days Wed 1/31/01 Fri 6/15/01
4 DSG 1 day Wed 1/31/01 Wed 1/31/01

5 Business Case Preparation 9 days Wed 1/31/01 Mon 2/12/01

6 DSG #2 1 day Wed 2/7/01 Wed 2/7/01

7 IRB Presentation & Approval 1 day Tue 2/13/01 Tue 2/13/01

8 Post 2/13/01 IRB Mad Dog Team Update 1 day Thu 2/15/01 Thu 2/15/01

9 Post 2/13/01 IRB Tasks 9 days Fri 2/16/01 Wed 2/28/01

10 IRB Update(Cost/Benefit) 1 day Fri 3/2/01 Fri 3/2/01

11 IRB Update(Reduced FY01 Funding Needs) 17 days Tue 4/24/01 Tue 5/15/01

12 Update Business case with revised funding 1 day Fri 6/1/01 Fri 6/1/01

13 Management Council (Documentation) 1 day Fri 6/15/01 Fri 6/15/01

14 E-Gov Award Nomination 10 days Thu 3/29/01 Wed 4/11/01

15 GAO Review 1 day Mon 5/14/01 Mon 5/14/01
16 Scope Meeting 1 day Mon 5/14/01 Mon 5/14/01

17 E-Sign Documentation 110 days Thu 2/1/01 Sat 6/30/01
18 Kick-Off Meeting 1 day Mon 3/19/01 Mon 3/19/01

19 Obtain CIO Outline Approval 1 day Fri 3/30/01 Fri 3/30/01

20 Task Chapter Responsibilities 1 day Tue 4/3/01 Tue 4/3/01

21 Write Chapters 92 days Thu 2/1/01 Wed 6/6/01
22 eMPN Business Case 1 day Tue 2/13/01 Tue 2/13/01

23 From Paper to Electrons (CIO) 56 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 6/1/01

24 Cost Benefit Analysis  (Mod Ptr) 61 days Mon 3/12/01 Fri 6/1/01

25 Project Plan (Mod Ptr) 56 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 6/1/01

26 Risk Analysis (Mod Ptr) 56 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 6/1/01
27 Obtain Citibank Risk Analysis (CIO 34 days Mon 3/19/01 Thu 5/3/01

28 Update PIN Hit Doc. (CIO) 30 days Tue 4/17/01 Fri 5/25/01

29 Get OGC  Input (Mod Ptr) 45 days Tue 4/3/01 Fri 6/1/01

30 Spending Plan (CFO) 56 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 6/1/01

31 Industry Outreach (CIO) 56 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 6/1/01

32 DLO Approach (Mod Ptr) 89 days Thu 2/1/01 Fri 6/1/01

33 Executive Summary (Mod Ptr) 24 days Mon 5/7/01 Wed 6/6/01

34 Consolidate Chapters 2 days Thu 6/7/01 Fri 6/8/01

35 Submit Draft Version of Documenation 1 day Fri 6/15/01 Fri 6/15/01

36 Insert Updates and Changes 9 days Mon 6/18/01 Thu 6/28/01
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
37 Add Certification & Accreditation 1 day Sat 6/30/01 Sat 6/30/01

38 Mad Dog Team Weekly Status Updates 88 days Tue 2/27/01 Tue 6/26/01
57 Legal & Policy Workgroup 78 days Thu 2/15/01 Thu 5/31/01
58 Issue Standards 56 days Thu 2/15/01 Wed 5/2/01
59 Issue Draft Standards 1 day Thu 2/15/01 Thu 2/15/01

60 NCHELP Reviews Standards 1 day Thu 2/22/01 Thu 2/22/01

61 Edit Standards 20 days Fri 2/23/01 Wed 3/21/01

62 Finalize Standards with COO 1 day Wed 3/28/01 Wed 3/28/01

63 Request Exception from Moratorium 4 days Thu 3/29/01 Tue 4/3/01

64 Get Secretary's Approval of Standards 10 days Wed 4/18/01 Tue 5/1/01

65 Distribute Standards by Email and Web 2 days Tue 5/1/01 Wed 5/2/01

66 Record Retention Regulations 45 days Thu 3/1/01 Tue 5/1/01
67 Publish ANPRM 1 day Thu 3/1/01 Thu 3/1/01

68 ANPRM Comment Period 13 days Fri 3/2/01 Mon 3/19/01

69 Analyze ANPRM Comments 24 days Tue 3/20/01 Fri 4/20/01

70 Determine NPRM strategy (won't be iss 1 day Tue 5/1/01 Tue 5/1/01

71 Write Disclosures for DLO eMPN Website 11 days Fri 3/16/01 Fri 3/30/01

72 Develop Position on Address Verification Iss 13 days Wed 3/21/01 Fri 4/6/01

73 Submit Legal Risk Documentation for Risk A 16 days Tue 4/3/01 Tue 4/24/01

74 Issue System of Record Notification 18 days Wed 5/9/01 Thu 5/31/01
75 NCS completes template 8 days Wed 5/9/01 Thu 5/17/01

76 NCS submits to PDD 1 day Fri 5/18/01 Fri 5/18/01

77 Prepare cover letter and preamble 6 days Fri 5/18/01 Fri 5/25/01

78 Prepare OMB letter 6 days Fri 5/18/01 Fri 5/25/01

79 Prepare Congressional letter 6 days Fri 5/18/01 Fri 5/25/01

80 Draft Record Notify 6 days Fri 5/18/01 Fri 5/25/01

81 Obtain Exception to Moratorium 9 days Tue 5/15/01 Fri 5/25/01

82 Obtain 10 day review waiver 14 days Wed 5/9/01 Fri 5/25/01

83 Coordinate with Dept of Ed/Privacy 6 days Fri 5/18/01 Fri 5/25/01

84 Submit to OMB and Congress (waived 1 1 day Tue 5/29/01 Tue 5/29/01

85 Publish 30 days prior 1 day Thu 5/31/01 Thu 5/31/01

86 DLO 134 days Mon 1/1/01 Mon 7/2/01
87 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 3/5/01 Mon 3/5/01

88 Weekly Status Meetings 62 days Wed 3/28/01 Wed 6/20/01
102 Requirements 54 days Mon 1/1/01 Wed 3/14/01

103 Final Requirements Meeting 1 day Thu 3/15/01 Thu 3/15/01
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
104 Wire frame comments to EDS 1 day Fri 4/6/01 Fri 4/6/01

105 Receive NCS API specs 1 day Mon 4/23/01 Mon 4/23/01

106 Schools Focus Group 1 day Mon 4/30/01 Mon 4/30/01

107 Students try out eMPN 1 day Wed 5/2/01 Wed 5/2/01

108 Development 37 days Fri 3/16/01 Mon 5/7/01

109 Beta Testing with School 6 days Fri 5/11/01 Thu 5/17/01

110 System Integration Test 14 days Mon 5/28/01 Thu 6/14/01

111 System Integration Test Review 1 day Fri 6/15/01 Fri 6/15/01

112 System Acceptance Testing 5 days Mon 6/18/01 Fri 6/22/01

113 Intersystem Testing 5 days Mon 6/18/01 Fri 6/22/01

114 Production Readiness Review 1 day Thu 6/28/01 Thu 6/28/01

115 Implementation 3 days Fri 6/29/01 Mon 7/2/01

116 508 Compliance Testing (date TBD) 1 day Mon 1/1/01 Mon 1/1/01

117 DLSS 134 days Mon 1/1/01 Mon 7/2/01
118 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 3/5/01 Mon 3/5/01

119 Requirements 35 days Mon 1/1/01 Fri 2/16/01

120 Development 57 days Mon 2/19/01 Mon 5/7/01

121 Beta Testing with School 6 days Sun 5/13/01 Fri 5/18/01

122 System Acceptance Testing 15 days Mon 5/21/01 Fri 6/8/01

123 Intersystem Testing 13 days Mon 6/11/01 Wed 6/27/01

124 Production Readiness Review 1 day Thu 6/28/01 Thu 6/28/01

125 Implementation 3 days Fri 6/29/01 Mon 7/2/01

126 DLC 110 days Mon 2/5/01 Tue 7/3/01
127 Task Order Issued 1 day Mon 3/5/01 Mon 3/5/01

128 Requirements Gathering 18 days Mon 2/5/01 Wed 2/28/01

129 Requirements Review 13 days Thu 3/1/01 Fri 3/16/01

130 Detailed Design Review & Acceptance 15 days Mon 3/19/01 Fri 4/6/01

131 Code Construction 25 days Mon 4/9/01 Fri 5/11/01

132 Developer Unit Testing 16 days Fri 4/13/01 Sun 5/6/01

133 Plan for SAT 14 days Tue 5/22/01 Fri 6/8/01
134 Submit participant list for SAT Testing 1 day Tue 5/22/01 Tue 5/22/01

135 Submit draft of test items for SAT 1 day Wed 5/30/01 Wed 5/30/01

136 EDS provides daily SAT schedule 1 day Fri 6/8/01 Fri 6/8/01

137 Integration Testing 14 days Mon 5/28/01 Thu 6/14/01

138 Integration Test Review 1 day Fri 6/15/01 Fri 6/15/01

139 Intersystem Testing 5 days Mon 6/18/01 Fri 6/22/01
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
140 SAT Testing 5 days Mon 6/18/01 Fri 6/22/01

141 508-Compliance Review and Test 1 day Fri 6/22/01 Fri 6/22/01

142 IV & V Review 8 days Tue 6/19/01 Thu 6/28/01

143 Implementation Decision 1 day Fri 6/29/01 Fri 6/29/01

144 In production 2 days Mon 7/2/01 Tue 7/3/01

145 CPS 134 days Mon 1/1/01 Mon 7/2/01
146 Decide on contracting vehicle 1 day Wed 4/18/01 Wed 4/18/01

147 Task Order Issued 7 days Wed 4/18/01 Thu 4/26/01

148 Requirements 35 days Mon 1/1/01 Fri 2/16/01

149 Development 57 days Mon 2/19/01 Mon 5/7/01

150 Beta Testing with School 6 days Sun 5/13/01 Fri 5/18/01

151 System Acceptance Testing 15 days Mon 5/21/01 Fri 6/8/01

152 Intersystem Testing 13 days Mon 6/11/01 Wed 6/27/01

153 Production Readiness Review 1 day Thu 6/28/01 Thu 6/28/01

154 Implementation 3 days Fri 6/29/01 Mon 7/2/01

155 PIN Authentication Services 113 days Tue 1/30/01 Mon 7/2/01
156 OGC/Acquisitions discuss contract structure 1 day Tue 2/27/01 Tue 2/27/01

157 Estimate user volumes 1 day Tue 1/30/01 Tue 1/30/01

158 Meeting with NCS 1 day Tue 3/13/01 Tue 3/13/01

159 Meeting with NCS 1 day Mon 3/26/01 Mon 3/26/01

160 NCS Submits Proposal Ideas 1 day Fri 3/23/01 Fri 3/23/01

161 NCS and EFC Meeting 1 day Thu 4/5/01 Thu 4/5/01

162 Select PIN Authentication Design Option 5 days Fri 4/6/01 Thu 4/12/01

163 Contracts Meeting 1 day Wed 4/18/01 Wed 4/18/01

164 Issue Draft API Specs 1 day Mon 4/23/01 Mon 4/23/01

165 Outreach with FFEL (Town Hall) 1 day Thu 5/3/01 Thu 5/3/01

166 Commercial Agreement and Pricing 14 days Thu 4/26/01 Mon 5/14/01

167 Final API Specs 1 day Mon 5/14/01 Mon 5/14/01

168 Development 20 days Thu 4/19/01 Tue 5/15/01

169 Testing 31 days Wed 5/16/01 Wed 6/27/01

170 Production Readiness Review 1 day Thu 6/28/01 Thu 6/28/01

171 Implementation 1 day Mon 7/2/01 Mon 7/2/01

172  FFEL Community 77 days Tue 3/13/01 Tue 6/26/01
173 Meeting with FFEL Industry 1 day Tue 3/13/01 Tue 3/13/01

174 Distribute Draft SFA PIN Use Specs 1 day Mon 4/23/01 Mon 4/23/01

175 Commercial Agreement and Pricing 1 day Mon 5/7/01 Mon 5/7/01
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
176 Create SLAs 11 days Tue 5/8/01 Mon 5/21/01

177 Obtain FFEL Customers 11 days Tue 5/8/01 Mon 5/21/01

178 Conduct Integration Testing with FFEL C 11 days Fri 6/1/01 Fri 6/15/01

179 Evaluate Integration Test Results 3 days Mon 6/18/01 Wed 6/20/01

180 Approve FFEL Customers for Productio 4 days Thu 6/21/01 Tue 6/26/01

181 VDC 77 days Tue 3/20/01 Mon 7/2/01
182 Kickoff Meeting 1 day Tue 3/20/01 Tue 3/20/01

183 Finalize Requirements 33 days Wed 3/21/01 Fri 5/4/01

184 Expand PIN Site (V2) 41 days Wed 5/9/01 Mon 7/2/01

185 Expand SAN 49 days Fri 4/27/01 Mon 7/2/01

186 DCS 98 days Wed 2/14/01 Wed 6/27/01
187 Task Order Issued 60 days Mon 3/5/01 Wed 5/23/01

188 Develop Phase 2 Requirements 98 days Wed 2/14/01 Wed 6/27/01

189 Modernization Partner 96 days Tue 2/20/01 Fri 6/29/01
190 Task Order Issued 67 days Tue 2/20/01 Mon 5/21/01

191 Certification & Accreditation 77 days Fri 3/16/01 Fri 6/29/01
192 C&A Plan 11 days Fri 3/16/01 Fri 3/30/01

193 Conduct Risk Assessment 44 days Tue 4/3/01 Thu 5/31/01

194 Risk Assessment Results 1 day Fri 6/1/01 Fri 6/1/01

195 Corrective Action Plan 1 day Fri 6/15/01 Fri 6/15/01

196 Accreditation Letter 1 day Fri 6/29/01 Fri 6/29/01

197 Community Outreach 68 days Wed 3/7/01 Wed 6/6/01
198 DL Conference 1 day Wed 3/7/01 Wed 3/7/01

199 3rd Party Servicers 1 day Sat 3/10/01 Sat 3/10/01

200 One Dupont Circle Meeting 1 day Fri 3/23/01 Fri 3/23/01

201 NCHELP Ops Meeting Update 1 day Wed 4/4/01 Wed 4/4/01

202 Education Finance Council (EFC) 1 day Thu 4/5/01 Thu 4/5/01

203 TGSLC Conference 1 day Thu 4/26/01 Thu 4/26/01

204 FFEL Town Hall 1 day Thu 5/3/01 Thu 5/3/01

205 EFC Update 1 day Mon 5/14/01 Mon 5/14/01

206 PESC Update 1 day Fri 5/18/01 Fri 5/18/01

207 NCHELP Conference, Arizona 3 days Mon 6/4/01 Wed 6/6/01

208 E-SIGN Effective for Dept of Ed 1 day Sat 6/30/01 Sat 6/30/01

209 SFA Implements E-SIGN process for eNotes 1 day Mon 7/2/01 Mon 7/2/01
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